
Current Charges 

Pilsley R Pilsley NR SPC Resident R SPC Non-Resident (NR) 

Double

Burials

Purchase of EROB £370.00 £600.00 £350.00 £700.00

Adult  Interment £370.00 £600.00 £250.00 £500.00

Re-opening of Grave for second internment £370.00 £600.00 £250.00 £500.00

Interment of Child (under 16 years of age) No Charge No Charge £250.00 £500.00

Interment of Stillborn Child No Charge No Charge No Charge No Charge

Grave Headstone/Memorials 

Erection of Memorial (not exceeding 900mm x 600mm x 75mm thick) £170.00 £170.00 £100.00 £200.00

Placing of Memorial (210mm x 150mm) £50.00 £100.00

A vase block not exceeding 300mm square with inscription £80.00 £80.00 £40.00 £80.00

Additional Inscription £80.00 £80.00 £40.00 £80.00

Cremations

Purchase of EROB £50.00 £100.00 £150.00 £300.00

Interment of ashes £150.00 £200.00 £150.00 £300.00

Scattering of ashes £30.00 £60.00

Cremation Headstone/Memorials 

Headstone (21 inches/533.4mm) £170.00 £170.00 £75.00 £150.00

Other Fees

Search of Burial Register £35.00 £35.00 £30.00 £60.00

Copy of Certificates £60.00 £60.00 £30.00 £60.00

Transfer of EROB £60.00 £60.00 £100.00 £200.00

Saturday interments £110.00 £220.00

Recommended Fees for 2024/2025 - fees not increased since 1/4/2022. Propose Increase from 1/4/2024

1) £10 increase to resident purchase of EROB

2) Increased cremation plot purchase from £50 to £100 to bring in line 



3) Added charge to child burial as others charge

4) increased non-residents costs - double (as residents pay via Council Tax too)

Pilsley R Pilsley NR

Double

Burials

Purchase of EROB £380.00 £760.00

Adult  Interment £370.00 £740.00

Re-opening of Grave for second internment £370.00 £740.00

Interment of Child (under 16 years of age) £150.00 £300.00

Interment of Stillborn Child No Charge No Charge

Grave Headstone/Memorials 

Erection of Memorial (not exceeding 900mm x 600mm x 75mm thick) £170.00 £340.00

Placing of Memorial (210mm x 150mm) 

A vase block not exceeding 300mm square with inscription £80.00 £160.00

Additional Inscription £80.00 £160.00

Cremations

Purchase of EROB £100.00 £200.00

Interment of ashes £150.00 £300.00

Scattering of ashes

Cremation Headstone/Memorials 

Headstone (21 inches/533.4mm) £170.00 £340.00

Other Fees

Search of Burial Register £35.00 £70.00

Copy of Certificates £60.00 £120.00

Transfer of EROB £60.00 £120.00

Saturday interments £110.00 £220.00



Clay Cross R Clay Cross NR Ashover R Ashover NR

Double

£393.00 £786.00 £305.00 £2,000.00

£393.00 £786.00 £190.00 £800.00

£95.00 £350.00

£136.00 £272.00

No Charge No Charge

£136.00 £272.00 £100.00 £100.00

£69.00 £138.00

£56.00 £112.00 £100.00 £100.00

£39.00 £78.00

£197.00 £394.00 £160.00 £600.00

£90.00 £180.00

£39.00 £78.00

£69.00

on application £20.00

on application

on application

on application


